```
ITEM NO.12
  [REVISED]
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1456/2009
  (From the judgment and order dated 28/10/2008 in CA No. 1031/2001, CA No.
  1032/2001 and order dated 30/10/2008 in CA No. 1031/2001, CA No. 1032/2001
  of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)
  RAJARAM
  MARUTHACHALAM
  (With application for stay and office report)
  WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1458 of 2009
  [RAJARAM V. NACHIMUTHU]
  (With application for stay and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 10937/2012
  [S. RAJARAM V. R. MARUDHACHALAM]
  (With application for permission to place additional documents on record,
  with prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 23036/2012
  [S. RAJARAM V. S. NACHIMUTHU (D) TR. LRS.]
  (With application for permission to place additional documents on record,
  with prayer for interim relief and office report)
  Date: 12/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.
www.ecourtsindia.com
  CORAM :
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

For Petitioner(s) in other two SLPs

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

In SLP 10937 23036

Mr. Jagdeep Anand, Adv. Mr. Anil Agarwala, Adv. Mr. Rahul Sensua, Adv. Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

COURT NO.6

COURT

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREME

VERSUS

SECTION ITA

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

OF INDIA

For Respondent(s) in both SLPs

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv. Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

The interim order granted by this Court shall continue to remain in operation during the pendency of the appeals.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

| |[INDU POKHRIYAL]

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1456/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 28/10/2008 in CA No. 1031/2001, CA No. 1032/2001 and order dated 30/10/2008 in CA No. 1031/2001, CA No. 1032/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

RAJARAM

VERSUS

MARUTHACHALAM

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1458 of 2009 [RAJARAM V. NACHIMUTHU]

(With application for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10937/2012

[S. RAJARAM V. R. MARUDHACHALAM]

(With application for permission to place additional documents on record, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23036/2012

[S. RAJARAM V. S. NACHIMUTHU (D) TR. LRS.]

(With application for permission to place additional documents on record, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 12/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

23036

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

in other two SLPs Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

In SLP 10937 8

Mr. Jagdeep Anand, Adv. Mr. Anil Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sensua, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in both SLPs Mr.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv. Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the impugned judgment of the High

Court.

www.ecourtsindia.com

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU POKHRIYAL] |COURT MASTER |COURT MASTER